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20 Il (500,1000) 0.25
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Canar o3l AA((zl)) —15000
(pop_size) A A(3) — 150
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2 C1 B B(2) -2
B(3) - 25
C(1)-15

5 Ca c C(2) -2
C(3)-25
D(1) 0.1
s 22 Winin D D(2)-0.2
D(3) - 0.3
<22 Wmax E(1)-0.7
| e E(2) - 0.8
s E(3) - 0.9
F(1)-0.7
(re) blis &5 F F(2)-0.8
F(3) - 0.9

G(1) -

(rm) Ser 5 G 0.05

G(2)-0.1

F s b ilae oSl 8 (la el ¢ ST s S odeT oy s bl
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b o 951 s piolyly gl oS (0 ke ¥ Jgua
pop_size C1 Cz Whin Wmax I'c 'm
GA 100 - - - - 0.8 0.1

PSO 100 2 2 0.3 0.8 = =
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Model 1

:5..-‘1..... Lingo GA PSO

S Min Mean Max Min Mean Max

1 36939.61 | 37355.03 | 37444.7 | 37499.35 | 36939.06 | 36939.07 | 36939.09
2 38759.74 38984.2 | 39044.27 | 39087.43 | 38759.44 | 38759.44 | 38759.45
3 39178.34 | 39828.78 | 40073.54 | 40276.32 | 39177.4 | 39177.42 | 39177.45
4 36557.84 | 36901.44 | 37051.08 | 37187.83 | 36557.28 | 36557.29 | 36557.3
5 40579.87 | 40613.37 |.40643.83 | 40675.5 | 40579.81 | 40579.81 | 40579.81
6 39879.11 40221.08 | 40358.69 | 40475.91 | 39878.61 | 39878.62 | 39878.63
7 33937.34 33974.11 | 34028.62 | 34099.34 | 33937.15 | 33937.15 | 33937.15
8 37258.61 37293.74 | 37336.23 | 37387.42 | 37258.48 | 37258.48 | 37258.48
9 67349.7 68656.04 | 69346.78 | 69695.92 | 67349.44 | 67349.67 | 67350.01
10 | 80816.55 81884.46 | 82308.35 | 82560.23 | 80816.37 | 80816.48 | 80816.65
11 64413.83 67330.24 68063.7 | 68541.15 | 64413.15 | 64413.18 | 64413.22
12 72520.96 74468.69 | 75276.94 | 75742.22 | 72520.52 | 72520.53 | 72520.55
13 94283.4 95112.88 | 95269.93 | 95424.54 | 94283.29 | 94283.29 | 94283.29
14 79348.62 81221.56 | 81666.81 | 81982.85 | 79348.22 | 79348.24 | 79348.26
15 80628.09 81607.14 | 82490.18 | 82943.29 | 80627.88 | 80627.88 | 80627.88
16 | 87455.75 88360.01 | 88880.05 | 89183.91 | 87455.59 | 87455.59 | 87455.59
17 not found | 135235.4 136482 137541.8 | 129846.5 | 129850.2 | 129856.8
18 not found | 154316.9 | 155193.7 | 156011.1 | 150196.6 | 150198.5 | 150201.8
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found
not found

127044.6
144942.3
173398.4
150221.5
162840

168119.2
270175.6
310322.5
259774.9
259774.9
350469.3
305122.1
318407.6
334438.5
543900

624112.2
519162.8
590713.3
704324.4
611743.6
662263.9
352162.2

127613.3
145308.1
173905.4
150759.3
163002.9
168454.2
271684.2
314377.9
259997.2
259997.2
357071.7
308534.4
326618.9
341845.3
550482.1
631561.1
524519

597683.7
712640.1
618579.5
670848.5
356320

127920.7
145537.4
174480.4
151200.5
163154

168817.2
272781.3
317000

260253.3
296478

361218.6
310736

332702.7
346960.7
554986.1
636062.9
530113.6
604520.1
717139.6
623626.6
678926.6
358569.8

119056
138362
170546.7
144801.4

157668

164107.4
253056.3
295470.4
237081.2
271373.1
3378845
287482.9
305665

321774.8
518212.3
584010.3
479187.1
544175.4
649808.3
564497.7
609163.7
324904.1

119060.9
138364.4
170546.7
144803.8
157668

164107.4
253174.3
295529.4
237526.3
271595.6
337884.5
287705.4
305665

321774.8
520240.8
585122.6
479772.9
544476.6
650004.3
564888.6
609180.3
325002.2

119067.4
138367.7
170546.7
144807.1
157668

164107.4
253309.1
295596.8
238354.1
272009.6
337884.5
288119.3
305665

321774.8
521823.7
585971.3
480455.8
544823.5
650119

565287.4
609191.1

325059.5

(S5m0 (3901 (s3batdl il Joa ) 43985 Juko Jo iz 95 90 hmins 15 Jgar

Model 2

:tm Lingo GA PSO

S Min Mean Max Min Mean Max

1 35477.83 | 35688.74 | 35795.42 | 35852.6 35477.07 | 35477.07 | 35477.07
2 36960.59 | 37083.87 | 37149.85 | 37186.86 | 36960.18 | 36960.18 | 36960.18
3 37595.25 | 38022.71 | 38242.79 | 38489.99 | 37593.92 | 37593.92 | 37593.92
4 35034.9 35273.33 | 35397.74 | 35541.88 | 35034.21 | 35034.2 35034.2
5 38443.34 | 38478.99 | 38504.28 | 38521.11 | 38443.29 | 38443.29 | 38443.29
6 38019.3 38250.85 | 38373.54 | 38505.55 | 38018.61 | 38018.6 38018.6
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